
Issue key Issue Type Summary Status Fix Version/s Minor Version Other Agency Cross Reference

CA-233939 SCR Issue October 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments New 21.07 21.11.xx

CA-214453 SCR PLACEHOLDER: Turn on Medi-Cal Discontinuance Batches New TBD CIV-106702

CA-214439 SCR PLACEHOLDER: Run one-time batches to auto-discontinue Medi-Cal beneficiaries with overdue RE due to COVID-19 postponementNew TBD CIV-106696

CA-220088 SCR PLACEHOLDER: One-time batches to process Medi-Cal programs with Read-Only EDBCs due to PHE protectionNew TBD CIV-107997

CA-229461 SCR Customer Non-Benefit Issuance Category (Phase II) Committee Review 22.01 CA-233690

CA-232857 SCR Issue September 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments Approved 21.07 21.10.23

CA-215915 SCR Turn off the DCR job that applies 407 Lack of Supportive Services Good Cause Reason Approved TBD CIV-107153

CA-229635 SCR [Confidential] One-time Change to Advance Additional Overdue Medi-Cal REs In Assembly Test 21.07 21.10.30

CA-226534 SCR Regression test CA-226465 for C-IV migration Medi-Cal programs In Production 21.07 21.08.06

CA-230461 SCR Issue July 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.07 21.08.07 CIV-109155

CA-230632 SCR Update PEAF Payments to Customer Non-Benefit In Production 21.07 21.08.27 CIV-109171

CA-231943 SCR Issue August 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.07 21.09.04 CIV-109286

CA-216769 SCR Reactivate RCA discontinuance sweep In Production 21.07 21.09.17 CIV-107363

CA-229914 SCR Update Batch Scheduling C-IV Batch Jobs turned off due to PHE In Production 21.07 21.09.25

CA-229364 SCR Update batch MC PHE protection for MSP individuals In Production 21.06 21.06.30 CIV-109064

CA-228754 SCR Good Cause Exemption 407 Extension to 2022 In Production 21.06 21.06.30 CIV-109017

CA-226465 SCR Monthly Process to Complete and Reset Overdue MC REs due to PHE In Production 21.06 21.06.30 CIV-108771

CA-230678 SCR Turn off Good Cause 407 COVID job in Production In Production 21.06 21.07.01 CIV-109172

CA-228376 SCR ACL 21-65: Pandemic Emergency Assistance Fund (PEAF) payments In Production 21.06 21.07.10 CIV-108992

CA-230759 SCR DCR to clean up the 407 Good Cause Reasons that were applied erroneously In Production 21.06 21.07.13 CIV-109180

CA-230683 SCR Update Eligibility Criteria for COVID Good Cause 407 job In Production 21.06 21.07.15 CIV-109174

CA-229118 SCR Issue June 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.06 21.07.17 CIV-109055

CA-219880 SCR Add Life Change Event for 'Victim of domestic abuse or spousal abandonment' and 'Newly qualifies for app-based driver stipend'In Production 21.06 CIV-107964; CH-164783; CH-174060

CA-226231 SCR American Rescue Plan - New Administration 2021 Changes (UI Lock) In Production 21.06 CIV-108739; CH-175148

CA-218730 SCR One-time Data Change to Reset MC RE Due Date due to Public Health Emergency In Production 21.05 21.05.29 CIV-107791

CA-227173 SCR Update Batch MC PHE Protections for LTC Individuals In Production 21.05 21.06.10 CIV-108868

CA-228480 SCR Issue May 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.05 21.06.12 CIV-108997

CA-229355 SCR Provide a List of cases where an individual lost MSP benefits through batch EDBC In Production 21.05 21.06.15 CIV-109063

CA-226779 SCR ACL 21-23 Golden State Grant Program: Add New Issuance Category for Customer Non-Benefit (Phase I) In Production 21.05 21.06.18 CIV-108815

CA-216172 SCR Turn On the monthly Treasury Tax Collector (TTC) Referral Batch job for LA County In Production 21.05 21.07.08 CIV-107315

CA-217661 SCR  Update GROW 85- Job Search Assignment to reflect telephonic calls due to COVID-19 In Production 21.05

CA-225692 SCR Update the Criteria for COVID-19 DCR Job when applying 407 Good Cause In Production 21.03 21.03.25 CIV-108674

CA-225358 SCR ACL 21-23 Golden State Grant Program In Production 21.03 21.03.27 CIV-108638

CA-224583 SCR American Rescue Plan - New Administration 2021 Changes (APTC Cliff Changes) In Production 21.03 21.04.05 CH-175142

CA-226328 SCR List of CalWORKs Denied Cases With PUC Income That Failed Applicant Test In Production 21.03 21.04.14 CIV-108752

CA-225817 SCR Issue March 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.03 21.04.17 CIV-108690

CA-227176 SCR Issue April 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.03 21.05.15 CIV-108869

CA-217935 SCR Revise GR CBEST Appointment Letters Due to Covid-19 Social Distancing Guidelines In Production 21.02 21.02.25

CA-224696 SCR List of RCA/TCVAP Discontinue Cases - State 3 Extension of Time Eligibility for RCA/ECA/TCVAP In Production 21.02 21.03.03 CIV-108593

CA-224241 SCR Issue February 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.02 21.03.06 CIV-108545

CA-223883 SCR Enhance Medi-Cal Public Health Crisis/Natural Disaster Protections in Batch EDBC In Production 21.02 21.03.11 CIV-108512

CA-221577 SCR Accelerated Enrollment for Adults In Production 21.02 CH-170898

CA-220962 SCR Enable GROW Orientation Appointment Job In Production 21.02

CA-223408 SCR ACIN I-11-21 - Increase CalFresh Max Allotment by 15% effective 01/2021 In Production 21.01 21.02.03 CIV-108468

CA-223410 SCR Exempt PUC from CalFresh effective 01/01/2021 In Production 21.01 21.02.03 CIV-108470

CA-223409 SCR Batch EDBC to Apply the CalFresh 15% Max Allotment Increase In Production 21.01 21.02.06 CIV-108469

CA-223719 SCR Issue January 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.01 21.02.13 CIV-108501

CA-219991 SCR CalHEERS eHIT: Update LWA and DUA Income Source Mappings In Production 20.11 20.11.23 CIV-107987; CH-168469 

CA-218664 SCR Update the GROW Orientation Appointment Job to no longer generate the ABP 1461-R In Production 20.11 20.12.11

CA-221628 SCR Issue November 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.11 20.12.19 CIV-108252



CA-221905 SCR ACWDL 12/15/20 - List of RCA Cases for RCA Stage 2 Extension In Production 20.11 20.12.23 CIV-108308

CA-220960 SCR Enable CMA Appointment Job In Production 20.11 21.01.04

CA-222442 SCR Issue December 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.11 21.01.09 CIV-108372

CA-219370 SCR DHCS List of Discontinued Individuals Requiring Review/Restoration In Production 20.09 20.09.22 CIV-107895

CA-219931 SCR Update Run Reason for Existing EA Allotment Manual EDBCs In Production 20.09 20.09.24

CA-220096 SCR Generate a List of all the Cases that Resulted in a Read-Only EDBC due to Disaster CF Supplement Run ReasonIn Production 20.09 20.09.28

CA-220481 SCR Limited Aid Code - DHCS List of Restored Medi-Cal Beneficiaries In Production 20.09 20.10.07 CIV-108075

CA-219676 SCR Treatment of Unemployment Benefits under LWA and DUA In Production 20.09 20.10.09 CIV-107936; CH-168469

CA-220229 SCR Advance GR AA Due Month and Update Customer reporting records of GR AA for the due month 10/2020 forwardIn Production 20.09 20.10.16

CA-219088 SCR Issue September 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.09 20.10.17 CIV-107840

CA-221353 SCR DHCS List - MEDS SOC Restoration In Production 20.09 20.11.03 CIV-108208

CA-220554 SCR Issue October 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.09 20.11.14 CIV-108115

CA-221194 SCR EO N-75-20 COVID Good Cause TANF Over Federal Limit In Production 20.09 20.11.19 CIV-108178

CA-219385 SCR Increase the max pay threshold for the Los Angeles County EAPE Program to $5,000 In Production 20.09

CA-215774 SCR Update Last Month of Reversal for SSI Cash Out Population In Production 20.09 CIV-107088

CA-217007 SCR Enable CMA job and Update CMA Notices to reflect telephonic call due to COVID In Production 20.07 20.07.30

CA-216887 SCR Enable GROW Orientation job and update GROW Orientation notices to reflect telephonic calls due to COVID-19In Production 20.07 20.07.30

CA-218270 SCR Turn off Age 26 batch jobs due to COVID-19 In Production 20.07 20.08.10 CIV-107681

CA-218018 SCR Automate the Monthly DCR process to update the Received Date on Vouchers for Foster Care Benefit Month for LA CountyIn Production 20.07 20.08.10

CA-218515 SCR DHCS List of Discontinued Individuals Requiring Review/Restoration In Production 20.07 20.08.12 CIV-107754

CA-218658 SCR Disable the GROW Orientation and CMA Appointment jobs In Production 20.07 20.08.12

CA-215211 SCR Prevent negative impacts in Batch EDBC to Medi-Cal beneficiaries due to Public Health Crisis or Natural DisasterIn Production 20.07 20.08.14 CIV-106907

CA-215371 SCR Issue July 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.07 20.08.15 CIV-106963

CA-214495 SCR Reactivate CW 48 Month Time Clock Batch Discontinuances In Production 20.07 20.08.18 CIV-106727

CA-218826 SCR Apply 407 Lack of Supportive Services Good Cause Reason until June 2021 In Production 20.07 20.08.28 CIV-107798

CA-219265 SCR Posted DHCS List of Restored Medi-Cal Beneficiaries In Production 20.07 20.09.04 CIV-107885

CA-218501 SCR Journal for Delayed Discontinuance of Medi-Cal due to COVID-19 until the end of PHE In Production 20.07 20.09.11 CIV-107741

CA-219054 SCR Add new EBT Benefit Type 'CF03' for COVID-19 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.07 20.09.11 CIV-107831

CA-218665 SCR Cancel GROW Customer Activities in 'No Show' or 'Non-Compliance' Status In Production 20.07 20.09.11

CA-217698 SCR Advance GR AA Due Month and Update Customer reporting records for GR QR7, AA and SSP14 for the due months 07/2020 and 08/2020.In Production 20.07 20.09.11

CA-217696 SCR Turn on GR Discontinuance jobs and Campaign jobs In Production 20.07 20.09.11

CA-217595 SCR Update GR Hearing notices to reflect telephonic calls due to COVID-19 In Production 20.07 20.09.11

CA-216502 SCR Enable GR Discontinuance in EDBC In Production 20.07 20.09.11

CA-218299 SCR Issue August 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.07 20.09.12 CIV-107689

CA-216161 SCR Reactivate RE Disc sweeps for CalWORKs and CalFresh In Production 20.06 20.06.30 CIV-107218

CA-216187 SCR Enable SAR 7 Disc Sweep In Production 20.06 20.07.01 CIV-107231

CA-216015 SCR Update the Received Date on Vouchers for June 2020 Foster Care Benefit Month for LA County In Production 20.06 20.07.08

CA-217259 SCR Provide a List of RCA Cases with a Date of Entry between April 2019 and January 2020 In Production 20.06 20.07.09 CIV-107485

CA-216282 SCR Issue June 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.06 20.07.11 CIV-107258

CA-216787 SCR Advance GR AA Due Month and Update Customer reporting records for GR QR7, AA and SSP14 In Production 20.06 20.07.15

CA-214605 SCR Cancel GROW Customer Activities In Production 20.06 20.07.15

CA-216359 SCR Enable July CAPI RE Discontinuance sweep job (PB00E183) In Production 20.06 20.07.18

CA-216088 SCR Enable June GA/GR QR7 generation job (PB19R412) and send the packets to participants In Production 20.05 20.05.26

CA-214634 SCR  Reactivate CW/CF SAR 7 Central Print processes In Production 20.05 20.05.26 CIV-106786

CA-215862 SCR ACL 20-45 Lists of Extended Foster Care cases nearing Age 21 In Production 20.05 20.05.28 CIV-107123

CA-216140 SCR Create External Recovery Accounts for the 6th Month TCF overIssuance In Production 20.05 20.05.28 CIV-107207

CA-216193 SCR Enable call, email and text campaigns related to SAR 7 in LRS In Production 20.05 20.05.29 CIV-107234

CA-216179 SCR Manually Sweep TCF Programs for Disc (Effective June) In Production 20.05 20.05.30 CIV-107226

CA-216192 SCR Enable the No Change SAR 7 batch job In Production 20.05 20.06.01 CIV-107233

CA-216634 SCR Post CalHEERS UIB Clean-up list to CalSAWS portal In Production 20.05 20.06.03 CIV-107334

CA-216886 SCR To disable/turn off the GROW Orientation and CMA Appointment jobs. In Production 20.05 20.06.03



CA-214868 SCR Enable July CAPI RE generation job (PB19R514M) and send the packets to participants In Production 20.05 20.06.03

CA-216220 SCR Discontinue TCF Cases with a Recertification Due Date of 3/31/2020 In Production 20.05 20.06.05

CA-216014 SCR Update the Received Date on Vouchers for May 2020 Foster Care Benefit Month for LA County In Production 20.05 20.06.08

CA-216186 SCR Enable the NA 960X job In Production 20.05 20.06.12 CIV-107230

CA-216064 SCR Issue May 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.05 20.06.13 CIV-107185

CA-214871 SCR Reactivate NA RE X (CW) In Production 20.05 20.06.17 CIV-106880

CA-216602 SCR Turn Off RCA Discontinuance Sweep In Production 20.05 20.06.17 CIV-107329

CA-216264 SCR Provide List of Cases Affected by Pandemic Unemployment Compensation (PUC) Policy In Production 20.05 20.06.18 CIV-107254

CA-214552 SCR  Restart Skip Issuance for Incomplete RE/SAR7 (COVID-19) In Production 20.05 20.06.19 CIV-106755

CA-216190 SCR Continue Posting List of DCFS Medi-Cal Discontinuances from Batch EDBC In Production 20.05 20.06.24 N/A

CA-214631 SCR Reactivate Balderas Reminder Batch Job In Production 20.05 20.06.24 CIV-106784

CA-216783 SCR Lists of Medi-Cal Discontinuances from Batch EDBC In Production 20.05 20.06.24 CIV-107421

CA-217152 SCR Apply 407 Lack of Supportive Services Good Cause Reason for July and August In Production 20.05 20.06.25 CIV-107459

CA-215310 SCR Add Pandemic Unemployment Compensation Income Type In Production 20.05 CIV-106939; CH-161368

CA-214613 SCR Turn off Balderas Reminder in LRS In Production 20.03 20.03.25 CIV-106772

CA-214703 SCR Purge the QR 7 generation job (PB19R412) and prevent the QR 7 from being sent to Central Print In Production 20.03 20.03.26

CA-214544 SCR Do not send SAR 7 for April due month to central print In Production 20.03 20.03.26 CIV-106752 

CA-214608 SCR Email Daily Application Counts for CF, CW, and MC In Production 20.03 20.03.27 CIV-106767

CA-214641 SCR Turn Off the monthly Treasury Tax Collector (TTC) Referral Batch job for LA County In Production 20.03 20.03.30 CIV-106791

CA-214594 SCR Manually Sweep TCF Programs for Disc (April) In Production 20.03 20.03.31 CIV-106761

CA-214932 SCR Deactivate the CF NOMI Batch Job from the 4/1/2020 batch schedule In Production 20.03 20.04.02

CA-214876 SCR Deactivate the CW/CF RE Packet and Appointment Jobs In Production 20.03 20.04.03

CA-214851 SCR Do not send CF NEC (CF) or NA RE X (CW) In Production 20.03 20.04.03 CIV-106872

CA-214777 SCR Operationally run the CAPI RE (PB19R514M) , GR AA,SSP14 (PB19R515M)  generation job  and prevent them from being sent to Central PrintIn Production 20.03 20.04.03

CA-214463 SCR Update the Received Date on Vouchers for March Foster Care Benefit Month for LA County In Production 20.03 20.04.08

CA-214590 SCR Add a new override Reason of "COVID-19" on EDBC Summary In Production 20.03 20.04.09 CIV-106760

CA-214411 SCR Reinstate ABAWD Geographical Wavier In Production 20.03 20.04.09 CIV-106686

CA-214654 SCR Update SAR 7's status to flow from existing status to Complete - EDBC Accepted In Production 20.03 20.04.09 CIV-106802

CA-214678 SCR Do not send RE for May 2020 due month for CalWORKs and CalFresh In Production 20.03 20.04.09 CIV-106809

CA-214607 SCR Issue March 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.03 20.04.11 CIV-106766

CA-214426 SCR Implement Changes to Support Online Purchasing with EBT In Production 20.03 20.04.16 CIV-106689

CA-214539 SCR Stop GR Discontinuance in EDBC and Generate GR, CAPI discontinued person list for April and May In Production 20.03 20.04.16

CA-207735 SCR Enable CalSAWS to send images over 6MB to EDMS : COVID-19 In Production 20.03 20.04.16 N/A

CA-214881 SCR Hold TCF Issuances for Programs with overdue Recert In Production 20.03 20.04.23 CIV-106873

CA-214490 SCR Turn on the Time Limit Good Cause reason 407 Lack of Supportive Services In Production 20.03 20.04.23 CIV-106721

CA-215220 SCR List of DCFS Medi-Cal Discontinuances from Batch EDBC In Production 20.03 20.04.23 N/A

CA-215377 SCR Operationally run April GA QR7 generation job (PB19R412) and Cancel Central Print In Production 20.03 20.04.25

CA-214659 SCR Do not send SAR forms to central print and update Customer Report Status for May 2020 due month In Production 20.03 20.04.25 CIV-106804

CA-215843 SCR Update "COVID-19" Override Reason End Date to High Date In Production 20.03 20.04.30 CIV-107116

CA-215780 SCR Manually Sweep TCF Programs for Disc (May) In Production 20.03 20.04.30 CIV-107089

CA-214635 SCR Advance CW/CF RE Due Month for March - May 2020 In Production 20.03 20.04.30 CIV-106787

CA-215521 SCR COVID-19:Automate fallout from May 2020 RE Packet Process In Production 20.03 20.04.30

CA-215728 SCR Apply 407 Good Cause to individuals  who have exhausted their 60 Month TANF clock and have the state funded aid codeIn Production 20.03 20.04.30 CIV-107072

CA-216091 SCR Enable June GA/GR AA and SSP14 generation job (PB19R515M) and send the packets to participants In Production 20.03 20.05.04

CA-215380 SCR Operationally run May CAPI RE (PB19R514M) generation job and Cancel Central Print In Production 20.03 20.05.04

CA-214877 SCR Reactivate the CW/CF RE Packet and Appointment Jobs effective for June 2020 In Production 20.03 20.05.05 CIV-106881; CIV-107220

CA-214784 SCR Advance CAPI RE Due Month for March-June 2020 and GR AA Due Month for March-May 2020. Update Customer reporting records for CAPI RE, GR QR7 and AAIn Production 20.03 20.05.05

CA-214803 SCR Create One-Time Mass mailer of the CF 377.1 form In Production 20.03 20.05.07 CIV-106851

CA-214780 SCR Update the Received Date on Vouchers for April Foster Care Benefit Month for LA County In Production 20.03 20.05.08

CA-215275 SCR Issue April 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.03 20.05.09 CIV-106935

CA-214443 SCR Temporary Suspension of GR Discontinuance  Batch Jobs In Production 20.02 20.03.17



CA-214393 SCR Turn off Medi-Cal Discontinuance Batches due to COVID-19 In Production 20.02 20.03.17 CIV-106679

CA-214480 SCR Prevent CAPI RE discontinuance and discontinuance for reaching CW 48 month time limit In Production 20.02 20.03.18

CA-214496 SCR Deactivate the CW 48 Month Time clock and the CAPI RE Discontinuance Sweeps In Production 20.02 20.03.19 CIV-106720

CA-214505 SCR Suspend Skip Issuance and Disc Sweeps for Incomplete RE/SAR7 (COVID-19) In Production 20.02 20.03.20 CIV-106735

CA-214462 SCR Journal for Delayed Discontinuance of Medi-Cal due to COVID-19 In Production 20.02 20.03.20 CIV-106710

CA-214537 SCR Turn off Daily and Monthly GR Time Limits Discontinuance Batch Job In Production 20.02 20.03.20 N/A

CIV-108771 SCR Monthly Process to Complete and Reset Overdue MC REs due to PHE In Production 21.06 21.06.30 CA-226465

CIV-109017 SCR Good Cause Exemption 407 Extension to 2022 In Production 21.06 21.06.30 CA-228754

CIV-108992 SCR ACL 21-65: Pandemic Emergency Assistance Fund (PEAF) payments In Production 21.06 21.07.10 CA-228376

CIV-109180 SCR DCR to clean up the 407 Good Cause Reasons that were applied erroneously In Production 21.06 21.07.13 CA-230759

CIV-109174 SCR Update Eligibility Criteria for COVID Good Cause 407 job In Production 21.06 21.07.15 CA-230683

CIV-109055 SCR Issue June 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.06 21.07.17 CA-229118

CIV-109155 SCR Issue July 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.06 21.08.07 CA-230461

CIV-109171 SCR Update PEAF Payments to Customer Non-Benefit In Production 21.06 21.08.27 CA-230632

CIV-109286 SCR Issue August 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.06 21.09.04 CA-231943

CIV-107363 SCR Reactivate RCA Discontinuance sweep In Production 21.06 21.09.17 CA-216769

CIV-108739 SCR American Rescue Plan - New Administration 2021 Changes (UI Lock) In Production 21.06 CA-226231; CH-175148

CIV-107964 SCR Add Life Change Event for 'Victim of domestic abuse or spousal abandonment' and 'Newly qualifies for app-based driver stipend'In Production 21.06 CA-219880; CH-164783

CIV-107791 SCR One-time Data Change to Reset MC RE Due Date due to Public Health Emergency In Production 21.05 21.05.29 CA-218730

CIV-108997 SCR Issue May 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.05 21.06.12 CA-228489

CIV-109063 SCR Provide a List of cases where an individual lost MSP benefits through batch EDBC In Production 21.05 21.06.15 CA-229355

CIV-108815 SCR ACL 21-23 Golden State Grant Program: Add New Issuance Category for Customer Non-Benefit (Phase I) In Production 21.05 21.06.17 CA-226779

CIV-108674 SCR Update the Criteria for COVID-19 DCR Job when applying 407 Good Cause In Production 21.03 21.03.25 CA-225692

CIV-108638 SCR ACL 21-23 Golden State Grant Program In Production 21.03 21.03.27 CA-225358

CIV-108841 SCR Add Announcement on C4Y - COVD 19 Rent Relief In Production 21.03 21.04.06

CIV-108752 SCR List of CalWORKs Denied Cases With PUC Income That Failed Applicant Test In Production 21.03 21.04.14 CA-226328

CIV-108690 SCR Issue March 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.03 21.04.17 CA-225817

CIV-107315 SCR Update Welfare Intercept System batch to resume sending Establishment, Reactivate records In Production 21.03 21.04.23 CA-216172

CIV-108869 SCR Issue April 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.03 21.05.15 CA-227176

CIV-108593 SCR List of RCA/TCVAP Discontinue Cases - State 3 Extension of Time Eligibility for RCA/ECA/TCVAP  In Production 21.02 21.03.03 CA-224696

CIV-108545 SCR Issue February 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.02 21.03.06 CA-224241

CIV-108566 SCR Provide a List of Cases with a New IRT Calculated from CalFresh 15% Allotment Batch In Production 21.02 21.03.10

CIV-108470 SCR Exempt PUC from CalFresh effective 01/01/2021 In Production 21.01 21.02.03 CA-223410

CIV-108468 SCR ACIN I-11-21 - Increase CalFresh Max Allotment by 15% effective 01/2021 In Production 21.01 21.02.03 CA-223408

CIV-108469 SCR Batch EDBC to Apply the CalFresh 15% Max Allotment Increase In Production 21.01 21.02.05 CA-223409

CIV-108501 SCR Issue January 2021 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 21.01 21.02.13 CA-223719

CIV-107987 SCR CalHEERS eHIT: Update LWA and DUA Income Source Mappings In Production 20.11 20.11.23 CA-219991; CH-168469

CIV-108252 SCR Issue November 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.11 20.12.19 CA-221628

CIV-108372 SCR Issue December 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.11 21.01.09 CA-222442

CIV-107895 SCR DHCS List of Discontinued Individuals Requiring Review/Restoration In Production 20.09 20.09.22 CA-219370

CIV-108075 SCR Limited Aid Code - DHCS List of Restored Medi-Cal Beneficiaries In Production 20.09 20.10.07 CA-220481

CIV-107936 SCR Treatment of Unemployment Benefits under LWA and DUA In Production 20.09 20.10.09 CA-219676; CH-168469

CIV-107840 SCR Issue September 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.09 20.10.17 CA-219088

CIV-108208 SCR DHCS Lists - MEDS SOC Restoration In Production 20.09 20.11.03 CA-221353

CIV-108115 SCR Issue October 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.09 20.11.14 CA-220554

CIV-108178 SCR EO N-75-20 COVID Good Cause TANF Over Federal Limit In Production 20.09 20.11.19 CA-221194

CIV-107088 SCR Update Last Month of Reversal for SSI Cash Out Population In Production 20.09 CA-215774

CIV-107476 SCR Add E-Signature to for Additional CW/WTW Forms In Production 20.07 20.08.06

CIV-107681 SCR Turn off Age 26 batch jobs due to COVID-19 In Production 20.07 20.08.10 CA-218270

CIV-107754 SCR DHCS List of Discontinued Individuals Requiring Review/Restoration In Production 20.07 20.08.12 CA-218515

CIV-107275 SCR Update existing C4Y announcements In Production 20.07 20.08.14



CIV-106907 SCR Prevent negative impacts in Batch EDBC to Medi-Cal beneficiaries due to Public Health Crisis or Natural DisasterIn Production 20.07 20.08.14 CA-215211

CIV-106963 SCR Issue July 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.07 20.08.15 CA-215371

CIV-107798 SCR Apply 407 Lack of Supportive Services Good Cause Reason until June 2021 In Production 20.07 20.08.28 CA-218826

CIV-107885 SCR Posted DHCS List of Restored Medi-Cal Beneficiaries In Production 20.07 20.09.04 CA-219265

CIV-107831 SCR Add new EBT Benefit Type 'CF03' for COVID-19 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.07 20.09.11 CA-219054

CIV-107741 SCR Journal for Delayed Discontinuance of Medi-Cal due to COVID-19 until the end of PHE In Production 20.07 20.09.11 CA-218501

CIV-107689 SCR Issue August 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.07 20.09.12 CA-218299

CIV-106727 SCR Reactivate CW 48 Month Time Clock Batch Discontinuances In Production 20.07 20.09.17 CA-214495

CIV-107216 SCR Update Online Help Forms Overview for SCR CIV-106851 CF 377.1 In Production 20.07

CIV-107079 SCR Update Job Aid for E-Signature for SCR CIV-11210 In Production 20.07

CIV-107420 SCR Provide CMSP Administrator with List for Recertifications In Production 20.06 20.06.30

CIV-107218 SCR Reactivate the RE Discontinuance sweeps for CalWORKs and CalFresh In Production 20.06 20.06.30 CA-216161

CIV-107231 SCR Enable SAR 7 Disc Sweep In Production 20.06 20.07.01 CA-216187

CIV-107537 SCR Provide a list of DCF Cases with an Overpayment for June 2020 In Production 20.06 20.07.07

CIV-107485 SCR Provide a List of RCA Cases with a Date of Entry between April 2019 and January 2020 In Production 20.06 20.07.09 CA-217259

CIV-107258 SCR Issue June 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.06 20.07.11 CA-216282

CIV-106786 SCR Reactivate CW/CF SAR 7 Central Print processes In Production 20.05 20.05.23 CA-214634

CIV-107232 SCR Add Pandemic EBT Links to the C4Y Application In Production 20.05 20.05.28

CIV-107207 SCR Create External Recovery Accounts for the 6th Month TCF overIssuance In Production 20.05 20.05.28 CA-216140

CIV-107123 SCR ACL 20-45 Lists of Extended Foster Care cases nearing Age 21 In Production 20.05 20.05.28 CA-215862

CIV-107226 SCR Manually Sweep TCF Programs for Disc (Effective June) In Production 20.05 20.05.30 CA-216179

CIV-107234 SCR Enable Text Notification jobs In Production 20.05 20.06.01 CA-216193

CIV-107233 SCR Enable the No Change SAR 7 batch job In Production 20.05 20.06.01 CA-216192

CIV-107334 SCR Post CalHEERS UIB Clean-up list to CalSAWS portal In Production 20.05 20.06.03 CA-216634

CIV-107230 SCR Enable to NA 960X Job In Production 20.05 20.06.11 CA-216186

CIV-107440 SCR Generate List of Cases with a Supplemental Disaster CalFresh EDBC and the User Ran an EDBC for June 2020In Production 20.05 20.06.12

CIV-107185 SCR Issue May 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.05 20.06.13 CA-216064

CIV-107312 SCR Add T-Sign Functionality for Additional Forms In Production 20.05 20.06.18

CIV-107254 SCR Provide List of Cases Affected by Pandemic Unemployment Compensation (PUC) Policy In Production 20.05 20.06.18 CA-216264

CIV-107431 SCR Data Change Prior EDBC and Run Batch EDBC for July 2020 for DCF Cases In Production 20.05 20.06.18

CIV-106886 SCR Add E-Signature for additional electronic forms In Production 20.05 20.06.18

CIV-106880 SCR Reactivate NA RE X (CW) In Production 20.05 20.06.18 CA-214871

CIV-107329 SCR Turn off RCA Discontinuance Sweep In Production 20.05 20.06.18 CA-216602

CIV-107219 SCR Reactivate the CalWORKs and CalFresh RE discontinue Text Notification jobs In Production 20.05 20.06.23

CIV-106784 SCR Reactivate Balderas Reminder Batch Job In Production 20.05 20.06.23 CA-214631

CIV-107421 SCR Lists of Medi-Cal Discontinuances from Batch EDBC In Production 20.05 20.06.24 CA-216783

CIV-107392 SCR Generate List of Cases that were Underpaid for June 2020 due to Moved RE or Waived SAR 7 SubmissionIn Production 20.05 20.06.25

CIV-107459 SCR Apply 407 Lack of Supportive Services Good Cause Reason for July and August In Production 20.05 20.06.25 CA-217152

CIV-106755 SCR Restart Skip Issuance for Incomplete RE/SAR7 (COVID-19) In Production 20.05 20.06.25 CA-214552

CIV-106939 SCR Add Pandemic Unemployment Compensation Income Type In Production 20.05 CH-161368; CA-215310

CIV-106710 SCR Journal for Delayed Discontinuance of Medi-Cal due to COVID-19 In Production 20.03 20.03.20 CA-214462

CIV-106694 SCR Communication with Participants during the COVID-19 impact - C4Yourself/Mobile App In Production 20.03 20.03.20

CIV-106705 SCR Outbound IVR and Text Message for COVID-19 In Production 20.03 20.03.23

CIV-106772 SCR Turn off the Balderas Reminder job in C-IV In Production 20.03 20.03.24 CA-214613

CIV-106752 SCR Do not send SAR 7 / SAR 72 for April due month to central print In Production 20.03 20.03.25 CA-214544

CIV-106751 SCR C4Y Announcement about  not returning Periodic Reporting (SAR-7) and Recertification/RedeterminationIn Production 20.03 20.03.25

CIV-106763 SCR Turn off CMSP Discontinuance and Recertification Batches due to COVID-19 In Production 20.03 20.03.26

CIV-106735 SCR Suspend Skip Issuance and Disc Sweeps for Incomplete RE/SAR7 (COVID-19) In Production 20.03 20.03.26 CA-214505

CIV-106826 SCR Hold TCF Issuances for Programs with overdue Recert In Production 20.03 20.03.26

CIV-106828 SCR Hold TCF Issuances for Programs with overdue Recert (Riverside County) In Production 20.03 20.03.27

CIV-106767 SCR Email Daily Application Counts for CF, CW, and MC In Production 20.03 20.03.27 CA-214608



CIV-106810 SCR COVID-19: Update CIV Principle Period of Maintenance (PPM) In Production 20.03 20.03.29

CIV-106761 SCR Manually Sweep TCF Programs for Disc (April) In Production 20.03 20.03.31 CA-214594

CIV-106873 SCR Hold TCF Issuances for Programs with overdue Recert In Production 20.03 20.03.31 CA-214881

CIV-106791 SCR Update Welfare Intercept System batch to not send Establishment, Reactivate records In Production 20.03 20.04.03 CA-214641

CIV-106872 SCR Do not send CF NEC (CF) or NA RE X (CW) In Production 20.03 20.04.06 CA-214851

CIV-11210 SCR Add E-Signature for additional electronic forms (39768) In Production 20.03 20.04.07 None

CIV-106760 SCR Add a new override Reason of "COVID-19" on EDBC Summary In Production 20.03 20.04.09 CA-214590

CIV-106686 SCR Reinstate ABAWD Geographical Wavier In Production 20.03 20.04.09 CA-214411

CIV-106802 SCR Update SAR 7's status to flow from existing status to Complete - EDBC Accepted In Production 20.03 20.04.09 CA-214654

CIV-106766 SCR Issue March2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.03 20.04.11 CA-214607

CIV-106912 SCR Updates to C4Yourself RE Batch Jobs In Production 20.03 20.04.15

CIV-106809 SCR Do not send RE packet for May 2020 submit month for CalWORKs and CalFresh In Production 20.03 20.04.15 CA-214678

CIV-106689 SCR Implement Changes to Support Online Purchasing with EBT In Production 20.03 20.04.16 CA-214426

CIV-106721 SCR Turn on the Time Limit Good Cause reason 407 Lack of Supportive Services In Production 20.03 20.04.23 CA-214490

CIV-106804 SCR Do not send SAR forms to central print and update Customer Report Status for May 2020 due month In Production 20.03 20.04.25 CA-214659

CIV-107116 SCR Update "COVID-19" Override Reason End Date to High Date In Production 20.03 20.04.30 CA-215843

CIV-107089 SCR Manually Sweep TCF Programs for Disc (May) In Production 20.03 20.04.30 CA-215780

CIV-107072 SCR Apply 407 Good Cause to individuals  who have exhausted their 60 Month TANF clock and have the state funded aid codeIn Production 20.03 20.04.30 CA-215728

CIV-106787 SCR Advance CW/CF RE Due Month for March - May 2020 In Production 20.03 20.04.30 CA-214635

CIV-106881 SCR Generate CalFresh NEC effective for June 2020 In Production 20.03 20.05.06 CA-214877

CIV-106851 SCR Add CF 377.1 form and One-Time Mass Mailer In Production 20.03 20.05.07 CA-214803

CIV-106935 SCR Issue April 2020 Disaster Supplement in accordance to HR 6201 Emergency Allotments In Production 20.03 20.05.09 CA-215275

CIV-107220 SCR Reactivate CalWORKs and CalFresh RE packet generation sweeps In Production 20.03 20.05.15 CA-214877

CIV-106679 SCR Turn off Medi-Cal Discontinuance Batches due to COVID-19 In Production 20.02 20.03.17 CA-214393

CIV-106720 SCR Prevent discontinuance for CalWORKS persons reaching their 48 month time clock In Production 20.02 20.03.19 CA-214496


